

TR-FPJ

Fire Fighters Telephone Phone Jack

The TR-FPJ remote Firefighter Phone Jack provides a quick connect to the TR-FFT fire fighter telephone system using a TR-RHS remote handset.

The TR-FPJ are wired to the TR-FFT Fire Fighter Telephone System audio circuit. A monitor module detects the connection and its address will turn on the corresponding TR-FFT zone LED and PZT will sound. Pressing the answer switch will connect the local handset to the phone circuit allowing communication with the remote handset

COMPATIBILITY

The TR-FPJ is compatible with the TR-FFT. Firefighters Telephone System.

INSTALLATION

The TR-FPJ Fire Fighter Phone Jack mounts to a single-gang electrical box $(4" \times 2-1/8" \times 21/2")$ or when the addressable mini-monitor module is installed with it, a deep single-gang electrical box $(4" \times 2-1/8" \times 33/4")$.



TR-FPJ

FEATURES & BENEFITS

- Single Telephone
 Station Mount comes
 in a lockable cabinet
 containing one remote
 handset. Available in
 Recessed mount
 (TR-STSR) or surface
 mount (TR-STSS).
- Color coded wires, 6 inches long, are prewired to the jack to enable fast and accurate wiring to the system.



Technical Specifications

PHYSICAL

Dimensions: 4¾ " W x 2¾" H x 1½" D (12.065 x 6.985 x 3.81 cm)

ENVIRONMENTAL

Operating Temperature: 32°F-120°F (0°C - 49°C) Humidity: 10% - 93% noncondensing

ELECTRICAL

The TR-FPJ is a passive device that does not draw current

AGENCY LISTINGS AND APPROVALS

UL: Listed

ORDERING INFORMATION

TR-FFT: Fire Fighters Telephone
TR-Minimon: Mini-Monitor module
TR-ISO: Fault Isolator module

MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES

TR-24Z-EXT: 24 Zone Expander TR-FPJ: Remote Phone Jack

TR-RHS: Fire Fighters Remote Hand Set

TR-HSC: Fire Fighters Handset Cabinet. Holds up

to 10 remote handsets

TR-STSR: Single Telephone Station Recessed. A lockable cabinet containing one remote handset. TR-STSS: Single Telephone Station Surface Mount. A lockable cabinet containing one remote handset.

This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes. We try to keep our product information up-to date and accurate. We cannot cover all specific applications or anticipate all requirements. All specifications are subject to change without notice.

TRIGA INVESTMENTS, LLC

340 Taxiway Bravo Beeville, TX 78102, Tel: +1330-577-5199. Email:info@trigaglobal.com

ELV/27-03-25/R1